# CH \$665.00 8721340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPR Revocable Trust		05/17/2018	Trust: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Upper Deck Company	
Street Address:	5830 El Camino Real	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87213461	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	87115483	AUTHENTICATED UPPER D · E · C · K · MEM
Serial Number:	86842414	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	86843917	E PACK
Serial Number:	86749812	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED MEMORABILIA
Serial Number:	86842434	UPPER D· E· C· K
Serial Number:	86881329	UPPER DECK E-PACK
Serial Number:	86843899	UPPER DECK E-PACK
Serial Number:	86346022	UPPER DECK CRYSTAL
Serial Number:	77406045	UPPER D·E·C·K
Serial Number:	73805171	UPPER D.E.C.K.
Serial Number:	76038594	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	76218876	UPPER DECK ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	75235687	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	75235675	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	75495208	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED MEMORABILIA
Serial Number:	75420843	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED
Serial Number:	75420842	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED
Serial Number:	74592930	UPPER DECK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0754

900451143

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74677619	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	74592931	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	75420846	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED MEMORABILIA
Serial Number:	75473852	UPPER DECK
Serial Number:	75420849	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED MEMORABILIA
Serial Number:	75420847	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED
Serial Number:	75420845	UPPER DECK AUTHENTICATED MEMORABILIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583451067

Email: Pollie@gandalegal.com

Correspondent Name: Pollie Gautsch

Address Line 1: 665 San Rodolfo Dr. #124-209
Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Upper Deck Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pollie Gautsch
SIGNATURE:	/pg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=upper deck assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0755

### ASSIGNMENT

MPR Revocable Trust, a Nevada trust and its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in its business various trademarks in various categories filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other international patent and trademark offices (collectively the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the following trademark serial numbers:

87213461, 87115483, 86842414, 86843917, 86749812, 86842434, 86881329, 86843899, 86346022, 77406045, 76038594, 76218876, 75235687, 75235675, 75495208, 75420846, 75473852, 75420849, 75420847, 75420845, 75420843, 75420842, 74592930, 74677619, 74592931, and 73805171

Assignor and The Upper Deck Company, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") consent to transfer and assign to Assignee the Trademarks pursuant to a separate written agreement between the parties.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (and all renewals and extensions thereof).

MPR Revocable Trust

:/Www.

Vivianne McWilliam, Trustee

The Upper Deck Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 006377 FRAME: 0756

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018**